

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A SISTER LIBRARY RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE HOBOKEN PUBLIC LIBRARY AND THE PARIS-BOURBON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY (KENTUCKY)

Resolution No. 2024-2

WHEREAS, the library boards of trustees and administrations of the Hoboken Public Library and the Paris-Bourbon County Public Library have expressed an interest in establishing a sister library relationship; and

WHEREAS, both library systems have declared themselves to support the First Amendment rights of the citizens they serve; and

WHEREAS, collaboration and communication between the library systems, their boards, and their staffs can serve to increase the quality of services offered by each; and

WHEREAS, partnerships developed between libraries can bear fruit that lasts for many years.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the boards of trustees, administrations, and staffs commit to, where and when possible and appropriate, assisting each other by sharing knowledge and information, sharing insight, and exchanging practices, specifically but not only with regards to implementation and maintenance of First Amendment protected services, provided, however, there is no commitment of financial resources to this cooperative effort; and

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Hoboken Public Library recognizes the Paris-Bourbon County Public Library to be its Sister Library.

Adopted this 27_day of ______, 2024.

Jerome Abernathy, President, Board of Trustees
Hoboken Public Library

ATTEST:

Karla Aybar Reyes
SECRETARY